Auction shal be conducted only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through website

https:/wwW.bankeauctions.com/ from 02.30 PM to 03.30 PM of 3012/2025

(Scheduled Auction /Sale Date) with unlimited extensions of 5minutes duration

each for recovery of Rs. 3,79,59,386.31/- (Rupees Three Crore Seventy Nine

Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Six And Paise Thirty One Only)as

on 08.06.2017 along with up to date, interest, costs and charges due to the RFL from

the Borrower(s) /Guarantor(s) /Mortgagor(s) namely, 1)Panchvati Builders 2) Sunil

Vishwambernath Tiwari 3) Suman Sunil Tiwari as the said above mentioned

[...]

And whereas even thereafter the borrower(s) /Guarantor(s) /Mortgagor(s) failedto

repay the aforesaid loan to the RFL. Accordingly, the authorized officerof the Secured

Creditor has decided to sell the said scheduled property.

The reserve price for the auction of said property will be Rs.4,67,95,000/- (Rupees

Four Crore Sixty Seven Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Only) and the Earnest Money

Deposit (EMD) will be Rs.46,79,500/- (Rupees Forty Six Lakhs Seventy Nine

Thousand Five Hundred Only) i.e. 10%of the reserve price which shall be required to

be submitted by way of DD/PO in favor of "Religare Finvest Limited" along with the

Bid by the intended bidder(s)/purchaser(s) at RFL's Branch Office "Ofice No. 406,.

407, 4th Floor, So Lucky Corner, Chakala, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East